fo certified shall be paid, the right of the said company to take toll on the said road, together with all their right, title, claim and interest therein, shall cease and determine.

SIMON SNYDER, Speaker

of the House of Representatives.

ROBERT WHITEHILL, Speaker

of the Senate.

Approved—March the fifth, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and four.

THOMAS M'KEAN, Governor

of the Commonwealth of Pennfylvania,

CHAPTER XLIII.

An ACT appointing the place whereupon to creck the court-house and public offices for the county of Crawford.

Section 1. E it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in General Assembly met, and it is hereby enacted by the authority of the same, That the commissioners of the county of Crawford shall, as soon as convenient, erect the court-house and public offices for said county,

[275]

county, upon the piece of ground in the town of Meadville, known by the name of the Public Square.

SIMON SNYDER, Speaker

of the House of Representatives.

ROBERT WHITEHILL, Speaker

of the Senate.

Approved—March the fifth, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and four.

THOMAS M'KEAN, Governor of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

CHAPTER XLIV.

An ACT to alter the place of holding the elections in the seventh election district in Huntingdon county.

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in General As-Place of hold-sembly met, and it is hereby enacted by the auing elections thority of the same, That from and after the district, Hunpassing of this act, the electors of the seventh district, in the county of Huntingdon, ty. shall hold their elections at the house now occupied